The Armfield Flow Meter Demonstration Unit is a self-contained facility designed to
demonstrate the important characteristics of fourteen types of flow meter used in the
measurement of water flow through pipes or open channels. Equipment purchase can
be configured to suit the course being followed (see Meter Selection Chart).
 DEMONSTRATION CAPABILITIES
➤ comparing the use, application and limitations of various types of flow meter
➤ considering the implications on flow meter selection of performance, accuracy,
 convenience, cost and head loss

Co
de
Ordering Code
0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0
 RECOMMENDED INSTRUMENTS
Stopwatch
 SERVICES REQUIRED
Electrical supply:
C9-(00/20/21/22/23)-A: 220-240V/1ph/50Hz@10A
C9-(00/20/21/22/23)-B: 120V/1ph/60Hz@20A
Water supply:
Initial fill with clean water
 OVERALL DIMENSIONS
 Height: 1.50m
 Width: 3.50m
 Depth: 1.00m
 SHIPPING SPECIFICATION
 Volume: 3m3
 Gross weight: 400kg
 COMPLEMENTARY PRODUCTS
C1: Compressible Flow Bench
C2: Subsonic Wind Tunnel
C3: Multi-pump Test Rig
C4: Multi-purpose Teaching Flume
C6MkII: Fluid Friction Measurements
C7: Pipe Surge & Water Hammer
C10: Laminar Flow Analysis Table
C11: Flow in Pipe Networks
F1-10: Hydraulics Bench & Accessories with
F1-301 Computer Aided Learning Software
(Windows)
 OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
For installations where the use of Mercury is
undesirable or prohibited a digital pressure
meter is available, ask for data sheet:
H12: Manometers and pressure meters.
 ORDERING SPECIFICATION
● A self-contained apparatus to demonstrate
 the characteristics of flow meters used in
 measurement of water flow through pipes
 or open channels.
● Service module with reservoir, volumetric
 measuring tank and pump.
● Reference turbine flowmeter permanently
 fitted.
● Metering devices available in various
 combinations to suit coursework.
Selection from fourteen devices:
 ■ Venturi
 ■ Orifice
 ■ Pitot
 ■ Shunt gapmeter
 ■ Swinging flap
 ■ Volumetric rotary piston
 ■ Electromagnetic
 ■ Helical rotary
 ■ Inferential multistream
 ■ Current meter
 ■ Broad crested weir
 ■ Crump weir
 ■ 'H' Flume
 ■ Washington flume
● Quick and easy removal of test meters for
 evaluation and inspection.
● Air entrainment facility.
● Meters can be used independantly to
 support research or student project work.
● User instruction manual provides
 installation, commissioning and
 maintenance data, together with project
 excercises.
TOXIC MATERIALS:
Due to international restrictions limiting the